
Texas-Dallas (5-11,4-4 Lone Star) -vs- UT Permian Basin (7-11,3-7 Lone Star)
01/17/26 at UTPB Gym Complex (The Falcon Dome), Odessa, TX

 
 

 
 
Texas-Dallas 70

UT Permian Basin 78

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 415
Site: UTPB Gym Complex (The Falcon Dome), Odessa, TX
Referees: DeMond Thomas, Jason Schwebke, Darron Griffin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas-Dallas 33 37 70
UT Permian Basin 36 42 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jefferson,Jaden * 36 7-15 3-10 1-4 1-1 2 1 6 3 0 1 18
23 Goellner,Hudson * 26 5-9 0-1 6-10 3-5 8 3 0 2 1 1 16
03 Dulin,Peyton * 31 2-13 2-11 6-6 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 2 12
21 Spitzer,Zach * 25 3-6 1-4 0-0 3-7 10 2 1 2 0 1 7
05 White,Kris * 25 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 6
22 Soto,Matthew 18 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
32 Potts,Bryce 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 0 4
08 Balderaz,Jordan 15 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 4 2 1 0 0 1
00 Warren,Will 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Smithey,Jacob 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 8-34 14-22 13-27 40 15 17 13 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14% 5-21   23.81% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 11-27   40.74% 3-13   23.08% 12-18   66.67%
Total 24-62   38.7% 8-34   23.5% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Lunday,Tash * 30 5-8 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 15
12 Taylor,Sharrod * 37 4-14 2-9 1-1 1-3 4 4 12 6 0 2 11
02 Burns,Bryceson * 34 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 1 1 3 10
11 Morris,Connor * 14 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
13 McElroy,Kyle * 29 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
03 Kee,Rashad 21 6-12 0-0 4-5 5-3 8 2 2 0 0 0 16
01 McKenzie,TJ 25 3-10 1-7 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 2 11
05 Watson,Brady 7 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Lewis,Tristan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 9-31 15-16 11-26 37 19 21 11 2 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14% 5-17   29.41% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 14-30   46.67% 4-14   28.57% 10-10   100.00%
Total 27-65   41.5% 9-31   29.0% 15-16   93.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Permian Basin
19:50 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHARROD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDAY,TASH
19:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRYCESON
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KRIS 19:10

18:50 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRYCESON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

GOOD 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 18:29 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,JADEN --

18:16 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SPITZER,ZACH 18:07 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,JADEN --

17:51 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:45 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CONNOR
17:45 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,TJ
17:42 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDAY,TASH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
TURNOVER  by SPITZER,ZACH 17:31

17:31 STEAL  by MCKENZIE,TJ
17:26 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 16:57
REBOUND OFF by SPITZER,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KRIS(in the paint) 16:47 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,JADEN --

16:28 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD
-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,TJ

GOOD LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:20 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,KRIS --

16:07 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KRIS --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 15:59
REBOUND OFF by DULIN,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 15:54 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by DULIN,PEYTON --

15:37 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,JADEN 15:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30

15:16 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRYCESON
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,JADEN 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by MCKENZIE,TJ
14:52 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,TJ

GOOD LAYUP by SPITZER,ZACH(in the paint) 14:44 15-12 V 3
14:19 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,BRYCESON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:17 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
14:17 SUB IN by KEE,RASHAD

SUB OUT by DULIN,PEYTON 14:17
SUB OUT by SPITZER,ZACH 14:17
SUB OUT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 14:17
SUB IN by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 14:17
SUB IN by SOTO,MATTHEW 14:17
SUB IN by POTTS,BRYCE 14:17

14:14 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,TJ
REBOUND DEF by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --



MISS JUMPER by BALDERAZ,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDAY,TASH

13:45 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,RASHAD

13:40 MISS LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,TJ
13:17 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LUNDAY,TASH(in the paint)
12:48 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
12:48 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHARROD
12:48 SUB IN by LEWIS,TRISTAN

MISS 3PTR by SOTO,MATTHEW 12:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:22 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LUNDAY,TASH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by POTTS,BRYCE(in the paint) 12:05 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,JADEN --

11:48 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ
REBOUND DEF by SOTO,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KRIS 11:32
REBOUND OFF by POTTS,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KRIS(in the paint) 11:24 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,JADEN --

11:08 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BRYCESON
-- ASSIST  by KEE,RASHAD

GOOD 3PTR by SOTO,MATTHEW 10:38 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by POTTS,BRYCE --

10:21 MISS 3PTR by LUNDAY,TASH
-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,RASHAD

FOUL  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 10:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:12

10:12 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,TJ
10:12 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TRISTAN
10:12 SUB IN by WATSON,BRADY
10:12 SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHARROD

SUB OUT by WHITE,KRIS 10:12
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JADEN 10:12
SUB OUT by POTTS,BRYCE 10:12
SUB IN by WARREN,WILL 10:12
SUB IN by DULIN,PEYTON 10:12
SUB IN by GOELLNER,HUDSON 10:12

10:12 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by KEE,RASHAD
10:12 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by KEE,RASHAD
09:55 FOUL  by LUNDAY,TASH

MISS FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 09:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 09:55 23-21 V 2

09:46 23-24 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by KEE,RASHAD

GOOD LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 09:25 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by WARREN,WILL --

09:05 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

MISS LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,RASHAD

08:28 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRYCESON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDAY,TASH

FOUL  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51



07:51 SUB OUT by BURNS,BRYCESON
07:51 SUB OUT by LUNDAY,TASH
07:51 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,TJ
07:51 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

SUB OUT by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 07:51
SUB OUT by SOTO,MATTHEW 07:51
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JADEN 07:51
SUB IN by SPITZER,ZACH 07:51

07:51 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by WATSON,BRADY
07:51 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by WATSON,BRADY
07:32 FOUL  by KEE,RASHAD

GOOD FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 07:32 26-31 H 5
SUB OUT by WARREN,WILL 07:32
SUB IN by SMITHEY,JACOB 07:32
MISS FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 07:32
REBOUND OFF by SPITZER,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHARROD
07:09 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD

-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,RASHAD
07:04 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHARROD

06:42 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
STEAL  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 06:42
MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 06:28
REBOUND OFF by SPITZER,ZACH --

06:20 FOUL  by MCELROY,KYLE
06:20 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
06:20 SUB IN by LUNDAY,TASH
06:20 SUB OUT by KEE,RASHAD
06:20 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 06:13 29-33 H 4
ASSIST  by DULIN,PEYTON --

05:39 TURNOVER  by LUNDAY,TASH
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,JADEN 05:39
MISS 3PTR by SPITZER,ZACH 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KYLE
05:00 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHARROD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITHEY,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 04:53
REBOUND OFF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --

04:53 FOUL  by WATSON,BRADY
SUB OUT by SPITZER,ZACH 04:53
SUB IN by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 04:53
MISS 3PTR by GOELLNER,HUDSON 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHARROD
FOUL  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by WATSON,BRADY
04:48 SUB IN by BURNS,BRYCESON
04:40 MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DULIN,PEYTON 04:25
SUB OUT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 04:25
SUB IN by WHITE,KRIS 04:25
SUB IN by POTTS,BRYCE 04:25

04:03 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD
REBOUND DEF by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --

03:54 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,TJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54



03:54 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,TJ
03:54 SUB IN by MORRIS,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KRIS(in the paint) 03:43
03:43 BLOCK  by MCELROY,KYLE

FOUL  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 03:37
TURNOVER  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 03:37
SUB OUT by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 03:37
SUB IN by SPITZER,ZACH 03:37
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KRIS --

03:17 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,BRYCESON
REBOUND DEF by POTTS,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by SMITHEY,JACOB 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by MORRIS,CONNOR
02:57 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRYCESON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITHEY,JACOB 02:48
SUB IN by DULIN,PEYTON 02:48
GOOD DUNK by JEFFERSON,JADEN(in the paint) 02:36 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by SPITZER,ZACH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32

02:31 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
STEAL  by WHITE,KRIS 02:31
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDAY,TASH
02:00 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LUNDAY,TASH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRYCESON
MISS JUMPER by POTTS,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KYLE
01:33 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
01:33 SUB IN by KEE,RASHAD
01:30 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KRIS --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CONNOR
01:09 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,BRYCESON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POTTS,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:02 33-35 H 2
ASSIST  by DULIN,PEYTON --
FOUL  by POTTS,BRYCE 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by KEE,RASHAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CONNOR
00:49 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,TJ
00:49 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by KEE,RASHAD

MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRYCESON

00:28 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHARROD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,SHARROD

00:22 MISS LAYUP by LUNDAY,TASH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POTTS,BRYCE --
SUB OUT by DULIN,PEYTON 00:15
SUB IN by SOTO,MATTHEW 00:15
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KRIS(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:07 SUB OUT by LUNDAY,TASH
00:07 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Permian Basin
20:00 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,TJ
20:00 SUB OUT by KEE,RASHAD
20:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,CONNOR
20:00 SUB IN by LUNDAY,TASH

SUB OUT by SOTO,MATTHEW 20:00
SUB OUT by POTTS,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by DULIN,PEYTON 20:00
SUB IN by GOELLNER,HUDSON 20:00
MISS LAYUP by DULIN,PEYTON(in the paint) 19:51

19:51 BLOCK  by BURNS,BRYCESON
REBOUND OFF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 19:46 35-36 H 1

19:35 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --

19:20 FOUL  by BURNS,BRYCESON
MISS FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 19:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 19:20 36-36

19:11 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRYCESON

MISS 3PTR by SPITZER,ZACH 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CONNOR

18:34 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --

18:15 FOUL  by LUNDAY,TASH
TURNOVER  by SPITZER,ZACH 18:06

18:06 STEAL  by BURNS,BRYCESON
18:00 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRYCESON

STEAL  by DULIN,PEYTON 18:00
17:52 FOUL  by LUNDAY,TASH

GOOD FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON(fastbreak) 17:52 37-38 H 1
17:52 SUB OUT by LUNDAY,TASH
17:52 SUB IN by KEE,RASHAD

MISS FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON(fastbreak) 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,RASHAD

FOUL  by SPITZER,ZACH 17:48
17:43 MISS LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 17:43
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADEN(in the paint) 17:34
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KYLE
17:06 37-41 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
GOOD JUMPER by SPITZER,ZACH 16:39 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,JADEN --

16:20 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRYCESON

15:52 39-45 H 6 GOOD DUNK by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADEN(in the paint) 15:32 41-45 H 4
15:09 FOUL  by MCELROY,KYLE
15:09 TURNOVER  by MCELROY,KYLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:09
SUB OUT by WHITE,KRIS 15:09



SUB OUT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 15:09
SUB IN by SOTO,MATTHEW 15:09
SUB IN by POTTS,BRYCE 15:09

14:57 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
FOUL  by POTTS,BRYCE 14:57
TURNOVER  by POTTS,BRYCE 14:57

14:56 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by POTTS,BRYCE 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRYCESON
14:26 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

STEAL  by DULIN,PEYTON 14:26
TURNOVER  by DULIN,PEYTON 14:20

14:20 STEAL  by BURNS,BRYCESON
14:11 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
FOUL  by POTTS,BRYCE 14:11

14:11 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CONNOR
14:11 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,TJ
14:11 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by KEE,RASHAD
14:02 FOUL  by KEE,RASHAD

TURNOVER  by POTTS,BRYCE 13:49
13:49 STEAL  by BURNS,BRYCESON
13:43 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRYCESON
MISS 3PTR by SOTO,MATTHEW 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,TJ
FOUL  by POTTS,BRYCE 13:14

13:14 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,TJ
SUB OUT by SPITZER,ZACH 13:14
SUB OUT by POTTS,BRYCE 13:14
SUB IN by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 13:14
SUB IN by GOELLNER,HUDSON 13:14

13:14 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,TJ
MISS JUMPER by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:34 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by DULIN,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 12:18 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --

12:00 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ
REBOUND DEF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --
MISS JUMPER by DULIN,PEYTON 11:48
REBOUND OFF by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SOTO,MATTHEW 11:43 46-52 H 6
ASSIST  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --

11:19 46-55 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BRYCESON
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

TURNOVER  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 10:55
10:55 STEAL  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55
10:55 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,TJ
10:55 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
10:55 SUB IN by WATSON,BRADY
10:55 SUB IN by LUNDAY,TASH

SUB OUT by DULIN,PEYTON 10:55
SUB IN by WARREN,WILL 10:55

10:36 MISS JUMPER by LUNDAY,TASH
REBOUND DEF by SOTO,MATTHEW --

10:26 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JADEN 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,RASHAD



10:11 MISS LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:02 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRYCESON
REBOUND DEF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 09:54 49-55 H 6

09:37 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
09:37 SUB OUT by WATSON,BRADY
09:37 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,TJ

MISS 3PTR by SOTO,MATTHEW 09:21
REBOUND OFF by BALDERAZ,JORDAN --

09:17 FOUL  by BURNS,BRYCESON
MISS FT by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 09:17 50-55 H 5

09:02 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,RASHAD

08:57 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SOTO,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRYCESON
08:33 MISS LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADEN 08:23 52-57 H 5

07:59 MISS LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,RASHAD

07:56 MISS LAYUP by KEE,RASHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --

07:45 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,TJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by BURNS,BRYCESON
07:45 SUB OUT by KEE,RASHAD
07:45 SUB IN by MORRIS,CONNOR
07:45 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

SUB OUT by WARREN,WILL 07:45
SUB OUT by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 07:45
SUB OUT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 07:45
SUB IN by DULIN,PEYTON 07:45
SUB IN by SPITZER,ZACH 07:45
SUB IN by POTTS,BRYCE 07:45
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JADEN 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JADEN 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JADEN 07:45 53-57 H 4
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JADEN 07:45
SUB IN by WHITE,KRIS 07:45

07:22 53-59 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,TJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

GOOD LAYUP by POTTS,BRYCE(in the paint) 07:08 55-59 H 4
ASSIST  by DULIN,PEYTON --

06:56 55-61 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

MISS 3PTR by SPITZER,ZACH 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDAY,TASH

06:29 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,TJ(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,CONNOR

05:56 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,TJ
GOOD FT by DULIN,PEYTON 05:56 56-64 H 8
SUB OUT by SOTO,MATTHEW 05:56
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JADEN 05:56
GOOD FT by DULIN,PEYTON 05:56 57-64 H 7

05:51 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHARROD
STEAL  by SPITZER,ZACH 05:51



MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CONNOR

05:34 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,JADEN 05:18

05:08 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD
REBOUND DEF by SPITZER,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KRIS(in the paint) 04:56 59-64 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CONNOR
04:51 SUB IN by BURNS,BRYCESON

SUB OUT by SPITZER,ZACH 04:51
SUB OUT by POTTS,BRYCE 04:51
SUB IN by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 04:51
SUB IN by GOELLNER,HUDSON 04:51

04:32 59-67 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDAY,TASH
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

04:15 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,TJ
GOOD FT by DULIN,PEYTON 04:15 60-67 H 7
GOOD FT by DULIN,PEYTON 04:15 61-67 H 6
FOUL  by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:57 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHARROD
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELROY,KYLE

03:47 61-69 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHARROD(in the paint)
03:36 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

GOOD FT by DULIN,PEYTON 03:36 62-69 H 7
SUB OUT by BALDERAZ,JORDAN 03:36
SUB IN by SPITZER,ZACH 03:36
GOOD FT by DULIN,PEYTON 03:36 63-69 H 6
FOUL  by DULIN,PEYTON 03:28

03:17 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,TJ
STEAL  by WHITE,KRIS 03:17
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JADEN 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRYCESON
02:49 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

SUB OUT by WHITE,KRIS 02:49
SUB IN by SOTO,MATTHEW 02:49

02:28 FOUL  by BURNS,BRYCESON
SUB OUT by SOTO,MATTHEW 02:28
SUB IN by WHITE,KRIS 02:28
GOOD FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 02:28 64-69 H 5
GOOD FT by GOELLNER,HUDSON 02:28 65-69 H 4
FOUL  by SPITZER,ZACH 02:14

02:14 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by LUNDAY,TASH
02:14 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by LUNDAY,TASH

GOOD LAYUP by GOELLNER,HUDSON(in the paint) 01:55 67-71 H 4
FOUL  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 01:30
SUB OUT by WHITE,KRIS 01:30
SUB IN by SOTO,MATTHEW 01:30

01:30 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by LUNDAY,TASH
01:30 67-73 H 6 GOOD FT by LUNDAY,TASH
01:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 01:20 70-73 H 3
ASSIST  by SOTO,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 00:44

00:44 70-74 H 4 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,TJ
00:44 70-75 H 5 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,TJ
00:44 SUB OUT by LUNDAY,TASH
00:44 SUB IN by KEE,RASHAD

MISS 3PTR by DULIN,PEYTON 00:30



-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,TJ
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,JADEN 00:20

00:20 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SHARROD
MISS 3PTR by SOTO,MATTHEW 00:14
REBOUND OFF by GOELLNER,HUDSON --
TURNOVER  by GOELLNER,HUDSON 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by TAYLOR,SHARROD

00:09 70-78 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHARROD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)


